FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	05-15-199	TOEGET Bent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner	100710836	the stractined original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Gerard Marx		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: V.I. Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address: 155 Durvea Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? 🗆 Yes 🗔 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other		City: Melville, State: NY ZIP: 117
Execution Date: March 22, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
08/934,283	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Craig J. Arnolo	d, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	<u>.</u>	☑ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & F	BENSTEIN	
Street Address: 90 PARK AVENUE		8. Deposit account number:
		01-1785
City: NEW YORK State: _	NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/1998 SSMITH 00000268 08934283	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b the original document.	elief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Craig J. Arnold  Name of Person Signing	Lina	April 27, 19 Signature  Date
• •		wer sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gerard Marx, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 219 East 11<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York 10003, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in FIBRIN MICROBEADS AND USES THEREOF for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 19, 1997 and assigned Application Serial No. 08/934,283, and

WHEREAS V.I. Technologies, Inc., having a principal place of business at 155 Duryea Road, Melville, New York 11747 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee his full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and

25580.1

for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

Date:  $\frac{3}{22}/98$ 

Gerard Marx

the part of the United States Profes Device of Part of the United States Profes Device of Part of the United States Profes Device of Part of the Commission of the Commiss

-2-

RECORDED: 05/07/1998